KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. 600/13/ SS VII

Thiruvananthapuram, 06.2.2014.

NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Ranked List for the post of Artist – Information and Public Relations Department.

Ref:- Ranked List No.600/13/SS VII Dated. 31.12.2013

It is hereby notified that the Provisional inclusion of Sojith.P.M.(SI.No.41,Rank.1) in the list of 3% Reservation for PH - Deaf and Dumb of the Ranked List No.600/13/SS VII published on 31.12.2013 for the post of Artist on Rs.7480 -11910/- in Information and Public Relations Department (Category No.338/2010) is made absolute.

P. C. BINOY, SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4. (APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

••

SECTION OFFICER, SS VII